DM Certi	fiers	Notice to council of determination of applica	
		1 9 MAR 2015	
OTICE TO (Insert	council's details and a	VUV	
council name			
Pittwater Council			
SECTION A. NOTI	CE		
As required by clause letermination of the fol		ation 2000 (the Regulation), notice is hereby given of the	
Applicants name	Jonathon Boyd		
Development address	Lot 54 DP 14682 No 10	015 Barrenjoey Road Palm Beach 2108	
Date received	04/12/2014	Date determined 16/03/2015	
SECTION B. Attac	chments (tick appropri	iate box(es))	
Application for construc	ction Determination of	Construction Certificate	
eftificate	application	wher clause 143B of the lodged with the application	1 for
		Regulation the certificate or received under clause 140 of the	
		Regulation the certificate of received under clause 140 of the Regulation	
SECTION C. Certi	fying Authority	under clause 140 of the	
Name	fying Authority	under clause 140 of the	
Name Domenic Di Matteo	fying Authority	under clause 140 of the Regulation	
Name Domenic Di Matteo Accreditation No.	fying Authority	under clause 140 of the Regulation	
Name Domenic Di Matteo Accreditation No. 1869	fying Authority	under clause 140 of the Regulation	
lame Domenic Di Matteo Accreditation No.	fying Authority	under clause 140 of the Regulation	
lame Domenic Di Matteo Accreditation No. 1869	fying Authority	under clause 140 of the Regulation	
lame Domenic Di Matteo Accreditation No. 1869	fying Authority	under clause 140 of the Regulation	
lame Domenic Di Matteo Accreditation No. 1869	fying Authority	under clause 140 of the Regulation	
lame Domenic Di Matteo Accreditation No. 1869	fying Authority	under clause 140 of the Regulation	
lame Domenic Di Matteo Accreditation No. 1869	fying Authority	under clause 140 of the Regulation	
lame Domenic Di Matteo Accreditation No. 1869	fying Authority	under clause 140 of the Regulation	
lame Domenic Di Matteo Accreditation No. 1869	fying Authority	under clause 140 of the Regulation	
lame Domenic Di Matteo Accreditation No. 1869	fying Authority	under clause 140 of the Regulation	
Name Domenic Di Matteo Accreditation No. 1869	fying Authority	under clause 140 of the Regulation	
Name Domenic Di Matteo Accreditation No. 1869	fying Authority	under clause 140 of the Regulation	
Name Domenic Di Matteo Accreditation No. 1869	fying Authority	under clause 140 of the Regulation	
SECTION C. Certi Name Domenic Di Matteo Accreditation No. 1869	fying Authority	under clause 140 of the Regulation	

19/03/15



ABN: 92 161 548 625 PO Box 80, Thornleigh NSW 2120 ph: 9473 5488 fax: 9980 2166

CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE No:

Signature: Issued in accordance with the provision		Di Matteo ent Act of 1979 under Sections 109C(1)(b) and 109F Date A	Approval Date: pplication Received:	16/03/2015 04/12/2014
Council:	Pittwater Council			
Development Consen Section 96 Consent N Name of Certifying Au Accreditation No: Accreditation Body:	o:	N0678/10 N0678/10/S96/1	Approval Date: Approval Date: Dom Di Matteo 1869 BUILDING PROFESSION	23/02/2011 09/09/2013 NALS BOARD
Applicant: Address: Contact Number:	Jonathon Boyd 127 Victoria Road Bell 9260 4000	evue Hill 2023		
Owner: Address: Contact Number:	Jonathon Boyd 127 Victoria Road Bell 9260 4000	evue Hill 2023		
Site Address:	Lot 54 DP 14682 No 1	015 Barrenjoey Road Palm Bea	ach 2108	
Description of Develo	pment:	Demolition of existing single st construction of a new two store timber dwelling with a small ba outdoor beach pavilion with a s and associated site landscapin	y masonry and isement, detached storage basement	
Building Code of Aust	ralia Classification:	1a	Value of Work:	\$1500000.00
Builder Details Name: Licence / Permit Num Address: Contact Number:	ber:	Jonathon Boyd 418478P 127 Victoria Road Bellevue H 9260 4000	ill 2023	

Council

1871

X2014-/01708

Plans Prepared By	Drawing Nos.	Dated
Nalter Barda Design	Drawing DA100 & 105 Issue B, DA101 - 104 Issue C	12/06/2013
BASIX	489529S	26/06/2013
Sydney Traffic Control	Construction Traffic Management Plan	18/02/2015
Engineer Details	Drawing Nos.	Dated
Geoff Ninnes, Fong & Partners Pty, Ltd.	Job SN7865 Drawing S0 - S3 Issue B	29/01/2015
Geoff Ninnes, Fong & Partners Pty, Ltd.	Job SN7865 Drawing S4 Issue A	22/10/2014
Jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Ltd	Job 27248-H3 & H4	11/02/2015
Douglas Partners Pty Ltd	Form 2 Geotechnical Risk Management Policy	23/01/2015
Geoff Ninnes, Fong & Partners Pty. Ltd.	Structural Design Certificate	03/02/2015

Levy Online Payment Receipt

Building and Construction

JOHN BOYD 127 VICTORIA RD BELLEVUE HILL NSW 2023



Application Details:

5			
	Applicant Name:	JOHN BOYD	
	Levy Number:	5085425	
	Application Type:	сс	
	Application Number:	N0678/10	
	Approving Authority:	PITTWATER COUNCIL	
I			

Work Details:

Site Address:	1015 BARRENJOEY RD PALM BEACH NSW 2108
Value of work:	\$1,500,000
Levy Due:	\$5,250.00

Payment Details:

LSC Receipt Number:	190098
Payment Date:	2/02/2015 2:38:55 PM
Bank Payment Reference:	786327464
Levy Paid:	\$5,250.00
Credit card surcharge:	\$21.00
Total Payment Received:	\$5,271.00

EMAIL info@longservice.nsw.gov.au ABN 93 646 090 808 POSTAL ADDRESS Locked Bag 3000, Central Coast MC, NSW 2252





Issued by DM Certifiers P/L BPB 1869

2014/01708

This plan/document forms part of the Approved Construction Certificate



Issued by DM Certifiers P/L BPB 1869

2014/01708

This plan/document forms part of the Approvad Construction Certificate

any be	ion Project Status SEC 96	Project Number 2010_16 Boyd		+
Proposed Upper Level Floorplans	0	1015 Barrenjoey Road Palm Beach NSW		
Drawing Number DA1	MM @ A1 1:100	Print Date & Time File Path 19:2010, 16, Singlob Academic Date By Checked By		
DA102 C	WB	5 Time 14/06/2013 12:00:07 PM W-2010; 14, Biption: Apprendical Revolutions Emergian Read, see 00 Statistical Sec. According to the Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec	*	



0

0

Issued by DM Certifiers P/L BPB 1869

2014/01708

The Blarhrageoundent forms part of the Approved Construction Certificate

anly be	2	0		
Propo	SEC 96	Project Status	2010_16 Boyd	
Proposed Elevations			Palm Beach NSW	1015 Ramoninav Rosal
Drawing Number	Scale @ A1 1:100	MW	File Path w.2010_4	PRINCIPAL OF THE
	: 100	Checked By WB	File Path W12019_16_Develop-Accessions Privation 5 Statement Privations of monthations of	Obt
103 C		Approved By WB	115 Barrenjoey Rood, pac 95 monthcaticos.ne	14/06/2013 12:00/21 PM

		Painted weatherboard cladding 100. Refer to SEE for colour and profile	to SEE for colour and profile	Painted timber balustrade. Refer
	Painto weatherboard dadding 100.	NOTE: THESE PLANS MUST BE READ W CONJUNCTION WITH THE CONDITIONS OF DEVELOPMENT CONSENT. THIS APPROVAL DOES NOT AUTHORIFE WORKS ON THE ADJACENT ROAD F	advision in	影 PITTWATER COUNCI
Countral Laver Fragments	Copper Sheet Roofing Refer to SEE for colour and profile	- there using taken forman	upper Red Creat Frequent	IQUNDARY

BOUNDARY







0

2010_16 Boyd Sheet Status S ON THE ADJACES SEC 96 Shadow Diagrams THESE PLANS MUST BE PE Essang House to The CONVERTIGATION MENT Existing House to be demofished (shadows shown in rad) Existing Hcuse to be demoEstec (shadows shown in rt d) 1015 Barrenjoey Road Peid Date & Trine Palm Beach NSW Palm Beach NSW Drawn By ADJOINING PROPERTY No. 1017 ADJOINING PROPERTY No.1017 ADJOINING PROPERTY No.1017 Scale @ A1 Drawing Number MEN ACCESS ROAD SEALED BIT UMEN ACCESS ROAL MM DA105 B C. 16, Boyeldo - Architecture Checked By 2014/01708 250 This plan/document forms part of the Approved Construction Certificate WB 14/06/2013 12:00:43 PM as Provided for Academic Read, sec. 66 as antifications or Approved By WB WB BARRENJOEY ROAD BARRENJOEY ROAD BARRENJOEY ROAD

Issued by DM Certifiers P/L BPB 1869

015 BARRENJOEY ROAD, PALM BEA BOYD PALM BEACH HOUS

- GENERAL NOTES G1 Do not obtain dimensions by scaling these drawings. Only principal structural dime ensions are shown. All dimensions are in
- G2
- G Read these drawings in conjunction with all other contract documents and the requirements of the relevant Building Authorities. Before proceeding with work, clarify any discrepancies, verify all setting out dimensions. Maintain the structure in a stable condition during construction. Do not exceed the design live loads shown or cause any element to be overstessed. Design Loads in accordance with AS 1170
- G4
- Residential 1.5 kPa Windload Regional wind speed VR=46 m/s Region 'A' Terrain category 1
- Stair, Balcony Roofs
- 2 kPa 0.25kPa kPa
- G5 Approval of a substitution is not authorisation for an extra.
- FOUNDATIONS

 F1
 Footings have been designed for an allowable bearing pressure of <u>NIA</u> Pa Obtain approval for the proposed foundation material before placing concrete. Do not found on top solI, fill or vegetation. Note: Bearing capacity of greater than 500 kPa refers to rock.

 F2
 The design only applies for ground and foundation levels as shown on the drawings.

 F3
 Site classification to AS 2870 <u>P</u> foundation material.

 F4
 Backfill foundation to walls so that the level of fill on one side of the wall is never more than 450 above the level on the other side, except where detailed relaining walls are used.

- CONCRETE

 C1
 Conform to AS 3600 and the ACSE Concrete Specification except where varied by the contract documents.

 C2
 Provide concrete with a strength of fc = 40 MPa U.N.O.

 OTHER : maximum slump of 80
 Anno.
- ment type GP

- Sizes of concrete elements
- no admixtures, or breccia exclude CaCl2 maximum shrinkage strain of 700 microstrains for slabs & beams U.N.O. es of concrete elements do not include thickness of applied finishes. am deptis are written first and include slab thickness. not make any construction joints, holes or chases in the concrete elements unless shown or approved by the Engineer. not place pipes or conduits within the concrete cover to reinforcement.
- C3 Sizes C4 Beam C5 Do no C6 Do no C7 Reinfc

- N-Grade D 500N bar to AS/NZS 4571
 T-Top of element

 SL/RL-Grade D 500 SL/D 500 RL to AS/NZS 4671
 B Bottom

 Low ductility welded mesh square or rectangular
 ew each way

 R-Grade R 500 Nctorolled pain bars to AS/NZS 4671
 uno unless noted otherwise

 SN/RN-Grade D 500 SN/D 500 RN
 c/s courses

 W -Hard-drawn plain wire to AS 1303
 w/s courses
- Institution of the second seco
- 8 N16-200T der
- 16-200T denotes 8 deformed bars of 16 diameter at 200 centres placed in the top of the element concrete cover to reinforcement as follows: UNO

8

Beams	Slabs, Walls	Columns, Pedastals	Footings	LIement
25mm	25mm	30mm	- 50mm	Interior
50mm	Refer Plan	50mm	- 50mm	EXTERIOR
50mm	40mm on Membrane		50mm	Against Ground

- Blockwork 50mm from appropriate outside face

- C9 Use maximum bar chair spacings of 60 diameters for supporting bars and 750 for fabric. Plastic bar chairs that restrict entry of concrete into and around them are not to be used.
 C10 Provide laps only at locations shown unless otherwise approved by the Engineer.
 C11 For obtoing fabrics, place top fabric main wire uppernost and bottom fabric main wires lowermost, in direction of arrows.
 C12 Supply and y fabric in flat sheets. Overlap first and second cross wires of each sheet by 30 at laps.
 C13 Do not well reinforcement unless shown or approved by the Engineer.
 C14 Tra all unsupported bars to N12.530 all laps 450.
 C15 Do not well reinforcement unless shown or approved by the Engineer.
 C16 Prop cantilever slabs and beams from a firm support for a minimum of 28 days.
 C17 Provide Engineer with 24 hours notice of reinforcement being ready for inspection. Do not order concrete until reinforcement is approved.
 C18 Reinforcement is shown diagrammatically and not necessarily in true position. Do not order concrete until time shall not be lead and cured in accordance with Section 14, 4.5 & 17.15 X3 3000. Except that the min. curing time shall not be lead and cured in accordance with Section 14, 4.5 & 17.15 X3 3000. Except that the min. curing time shall not be lead and cured in accordance with Section 14, 4.5 & 17.15 X3 3000. Except that the min. curing time shall not be assubtitue for curing UNPare curing compound is used it must be applied (A) onto slabs within 2 hor finishing operation (B) onto walls and columns immediately after final suced of tamework. ing operation (B) onto waits and country and the engineer. framework shall be stripped when approved by the engineer. beams shall bear on only the beam, walls, etc. shown on the drawings, all other building elements shall be kept
 - C20 Hori C21 Slat 15m
- C22

ners Responsible For Preparation n and Drawing Reviewed and Checked

B.FONG

8.F. 8.F.

B A 1 No Eng

FOR CONSTRUCTION FOR TENDER PRELIMINARY Revision Description

L.S 29-01-15 L.S 22-10-14 L.S 15-07-14 AmendedBy Approval Date

CONSULT AUSTRALIA

Woldomoloo, N.V.W. 2011 Email Softworf (2000) Email Softworf (2000) Email Softworf (2000) FOID Softworf (2000) Subleace East, WA, 6008 Fhone 08 5221 (115) Fhone 08 5221 (115) Brhane 08 5221 (115)

GEOFF NINKES, FONG & PARTNERS ACN No. 001 649 289 ASN No. 55 001 649 289 Consuling Edgines G.J. NINNES MEJAUS PENG RP5375 B.B. FONG BE MEAASL CPENg NPER A R T NE R S AN X-Score 4-2 P

Title

FOR CONSTRUCTION

C23 Formv slabs or beams bear on masonry, the top course shall be level, smooth and covered with slip joint U.N.O. Slip joint to 2 layers of galvanised sheet metal with graphite grease in between. work shall be designed and constructed in accordance with AS3601.

- STEELWORK NOTES

 GENERAL

 11

 Status

 12

 Status

 13

 All workmassipia and matrials shall be in accordance with current editions of SAA codes AS 4100, AS 1554 and ACSE Steel Specification, except as varied by the contract documents.

 13
 Structural grade (Fr 200/Fra) quality steel shall be used friving/not unless noted otherwise.

 14
 Structural grade (Fr 200/Fra) quality steel shall be used friving/not unless.

 15
 Structural grade (Fr 200/Fra) quality steel shall be used friving/not unless.

 16
 Stormencing fabrication.

 17
 Steelwork hort to be encased or not otherwise noted shall be given one coat of approved metallic primer at least 48 hours before despatch. All external steel to be hot dipped galvarised U.N.O.

 17
 Steelwork hore to be encased in concrete shall not be painted but shall be given one coat of cernent wash. Members to be wrapped with No.C.4 Libric or Smm wire at 150mm pitch and encased in 20MP aconcrete with minimum 50mm cover.

 16
 Steelwork in position during construction.

 17
 Proprietary items (e.g. pullins, bolts, etc.) shall be installed in accordance with manufacturers specifications U.N.O.

 STEELWORK
 Studied otherwise usuitation.

 18
 Welson bed otherwise usuitation.

- Welding to AS1554 by qualified welders 10mm thick gusset, fin and end plates, fully welded. -M20 dia high strength bolts 6mm continuous fillet weld made with general purpose steel electrodes in accordance with AS 1554 S9 Chip all welds free of slag. S10 Do not grout under base plates until first level steelwork is plumb and fixed by welding or botting. S11 Bolts to be grade 8.8 Metric Hexagon Bolts. H.S. Bolt denotes grade 8.8 Metric Hexagon Bolts.

- bolting category
 BAIT = fully tensioned to AS1511.
 S12 All cold formed steel shall be in accordance with AS1538 for design & AS1397,1594,1595 for material properties.
 S13 All purfins & girts shall be grade 450 steel zinc coated min. 200gm/m² U.N.O.

- BLOCKWORK NOTES M1 All workmanship and materials in accordance with AS 3700 and AS 2733. M2 Mortar shall be freship vepared, uniformly mixed in the following ration: 1:1/10.3 cement, lime sand, in accordance with ASA 123 and AS 3700 clause 2.2.2.
- M3 Bot om course of bl ks to have inspection openings to all cores to be grouted. Thoroughly clean all cores prior
- M4 Stop pour 50 celevit top of block. Minimum grout strength 20MPa. Slump 230mm. Max aggregate size = 10mm M5 Provide vertical control joints in walls at 8 metre max. centres. U.N.O. M6 Tie all vertical reinforcement to starter bars and top horizontal reinforcement. M7 Maximum pour height to be 2400. M8 Open ended double u blocks to be used for all reinforced blockwork.

- TIMBER

 11
 All timber construction to conform with AS 1684 and the NSW Timber Framing Manual In addition to the details shown.

 12
 Tie down ends of all members in accordance with AS 1684.

 13
 Refer to the specification for preservatives and finishes to imber.

 14
 External timber to be hardwood (class 2 to AS1170.2 min.) or teaded pine (preservative) equivalent.

 14
 External timber, shall be hot dipped galvanised U.N.O. Retighten bots 6 months after installation, all botts to be M16 grade 4.6 with hexagonal heads U.N.O. Washer shall be a min. diameter of 2.5 times the bot diameter U.N.O.
- T6 All d ons refer to finished sizes.

- and in accordance and in accordance and the provided to the bottom chord. and the provided to the bottom chord. Interface and the provided by the truss manufact. BRICKWORK NOTES Conform to AS3700. Do not build off propped slabs. E2 Cutting and chasing of brickwork to have prior approved BMinimum mortar to be 1:15 U.N.O. Do -E3 Minimum mortar to be 1:15 U.N.O. Do -E4 Minimum mortar to be 1:15 U.N.O. Do -E5 Reinforce all brickwalls on slabs -E6 The walls bell or cons-E7 Brick fiels to walls -E8 Provide ex-E9 At- TIMBER TRUSSES
 TIMER TRUSSES
 TO Prefabricated trusses shall be in accordance with the manufacturer's specifications.
 To Prefabricated trusses shall be prepared and submitted to the engineer for review prior to fabrication.
 To Precamber shall be provided to the bottom chord of trusses.
 To Certification shall be provided to the bottom chord of trusses.
 To Certification shall be provided by the truss manufacturer covering the dasign, fabrication and installation of trusses.

 - Ing and chasing of brickwork to have prior approval from Engineer. mum compressive strength of bricks shall be 20MPa. mum mortar to be 1:16 U.N.O. Do not use bond breaking wetting agents. forces all brickvalls on slabs with no walls under with 266 rods per leaf 1c up from slab. valls to steel or concrete structure with 32mm x 1.2mm heavy galv, steel straps 300 long at every 4th course. valls to steel or concrete structure with 32mm x 1.2mm heavy galv, steel straps 300 long at every 4th course. vide structure with 62mm x 1.2mm heavy galv, steel straps 300 long at every 4th course.
- inds, except where required for weepholes are to be fully filled with mortar.

	a BOYD PALM BEACH HOUSE 1015 BARRENJOEY ROAD, PALM BEACH					S3 FIRST FLOOR PLAN		GENERAL NOTES &	Sheet Number Sheet Title
L.S. Scale @ A1 1:100, 20	2044 WILL BE AND THE PROPERTY OF EACH NAMES FORS & AVENUES FIT I. TO AND WIST MOT RE THIS DRAWNED IS COMPREDIA AND THE PROPERTY OF EACH NAMES FORS & AVENUES FIT I. TO AND WIST MOT RE THIS DRAWNED SHOW THE MITCHING FOR THE AVENUES FIT I. TO AND WIST MOT RE THIS DRAWNED SHOW THE PROPERTY OF EACH NAMES FORS & AVENUES FIT I. TO AND WIST MOT RE THIS DRAWNED SHOW THE PROPERTY OF EACH NAMES FORS & AVENUES FIT I. TO AND WIST MOT RE THIS DRAWNED SHOW THE AVENUES FOR SA EVANTINESS FIT I. TO AND WIST MOT RE THIS DRAWNED SHOW THE AVENUES FOR SA EVANTINESS FIT I. TO AND WIST MOT RE THIS DRAWNED SHOW THE AVENUES FOR SA EVANTINESS FIT I. TO AND WIST MOT RE THIS DRAWNED SHOW THE FOR THE AVENUES FOR SA EVANTINESS FIT I. TO AND WIST MOT RE THIS DRAWNED SHOW THE AVENUES FOR SA EVANTINESS FIT I. TO AND WIST MOT RE THIS DRAWNED SHOW THE AVENUES FOR SA EVANTINESS FIT I. TO AND WIST MOT RE THIS DRAWNED SHOW THE AVENUES FOR SA EVANTIONS FOR SA EVANTIO				DETAILS		AN AND DETAIL	SHEET	Sheet Title
Date JUNE 2014	Sued by I	This plan Approv					N.		
MIEAust. Job No. SN7865	2014 Certifiers P/L BPB 1869	document for ad Construction							
SO B	S P/L BPB	on Certification							



-





OUSE DAD, PALM BEACH	ΙΓ	450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450	VOID A SARA
This Deavers is conversion without the result of the USB without without the USB without out with the USB without the USB base of the USB without the USB base of the USB base			BALUISTRADE AS ARCHL DWC
This plan/docume Approved Cons 2 0 1 4 / 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
In forms part of the Inuction Certificate In Construction Certificate Reservements PTL SPB 1869			





H H H H H H H H H H H H H H	Graf Plath Underground Tank Natwater Storage Tank Volume = 30000m, HEIOSOmm, HI	HI CONCRETE P CON	□ □
+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	Image: Instruction of the project of the information of the project of the information providers of the Building Code of Australia. Assert of the project of the information of the project of the Building Code of Australia. Further 1 an appropriately qualified to cartify this component of the project of the Building Code of Australia. Assert on the providers of the Building Code of Australia. Further 1 an appropriately qualified to cartify this component of the project of the Building Code of Australia. Assert on the providers of the Building Code of Australia. Ass. 37:00. AS.100.0. AS.100.0. AS.2870.0. Ass. 37:00. AS.100.0. AS.100.0. AS.2870.0. Ass. 37:00. AS.100.0. AS.2870.0. AS.2870.0. Ass. 37:00. AS.100.0. AS.100.0. AS.200.0. Ass. 37:00. AS.100.0. AS.2870.0. AS.2870.0. Ass. 37:00. AS.100.0. AS.2870.0. AS.2870.0. Ass. 37:00. AS.100.0. Assert on the Building Code of Australia. Max Date Signature Barbor Duralia Soco. Dur design and faxings are based upon and derived from information information information. Barbor Duralia Soco. Choice Issue B Dur design and faxings are based upon and derived from i	ROAD ROAD This plan/document forms part of the Approved Construction Certificate RECO 1 4 / 0 1 7 0 8 Reled by DM Certifiers P/L BPB 1869	T



BASIX Department of Planning www.basix.nsw.gov.au Version: 6.23 / CASUARINA_2_16_2	2014/01/08		This plan/document forms part of the Approved Construction Certificate	·	Planning & Infrastructure	To be valid, this certificate must be lodged within 3 months of the date of issue.	Director-General Date of issue: Wednesday, 26 June 2013	www.basix.nsw.gov.au	have the meaning given by the document entitled "BASIX Definitions" dated 29/06/2009 published by the Department of Planning. This document is available at	commitments set out below. Terms used in this certificate, or in the commitments,	This certificate confirms that the proposed development will meet the NSW		Certificate number: 489529S		Single Dwelling		Building Sustainability Index www.basix.nsw.gov.au			
Certificate No: 489529S	ABN (if applicable): 71860738382	Name / Company Name: Taylor Smith Consulting	Certificate Prepared by			Energy	Thermal Comfort	Water	Project score	No. of bedrooms	Project type	Section no.	Lot no.	Plan type and plan number	Local Government Area	Street address	Project name	Project summary		
Wednesday, 26 June 2013		1 Consulting				🖌 40 Ta	🖌 Pass Ta	🖌 40 Ta		J	separate dwelling house	1	54	deposited 14682	Pittwater Council	1015 Barrenjoey Road Palm Beach 2108	1015 Barrenjoey Rd, Palm Beach			
3 bace 1/7						Target 40	Target Pass	Target 40			velling house			4682	ouncil	njoey Road Palm Beach 2108	njoey Rd, Palm Beach	1 C	Allen.	

W . : .

page 1/7

-																		
BASIX		Total	Unco	Cond	Roof	Site a	Sic	No. o	Proje	Pic	Section	Lot no.	Plan	Local	Stree	Proje	ନିସ	
Department of Planning		Total area of garden and lawn (m2)	Unconditioned floor area (m2)	Conditioned floor area (m2)	Roof area (m ²)	Site area (m²)	Siledetails	No. of bedrooms	Project type	निष्वुव्विधिग्रव	Section no.	ĨŎ.	Plan type and plan number	Local Government Area	Street address	Project name	Rojeciaddress	
www.basix.nsw.gov.au) 707		339	242	1119		5	separ		1	54	Depo.	Pittwa	1015	1015		
.au Version: 6.23 / CASUARINA_2_16_2									separate dwelling house				Deposited Plan 14682	Pittwater Council	1015 Barrenjoey Road Palm Beach 2108	1015 Barrenjoey Rd, Palm Beach		
16_2 Certificate No.: 489529S			<u> </u>		Enerov	Thermal Comfort		Water	Project score	none	Other	Area adjusted heating load	Area adjusted cooling load	Climate zone	Certificate number	Assessor number	Assessor details ar	
									Ð			ating load (MJ/m ² .year)	bling load (MJ/m ² .year)		7		tails and thermal loads	
Wednesday, 26 June 2013				* 40	-	Pass	4 0			n/a		54	48	56	14720075	BDAV/12/1472	loads	
page 2/7	2			Target 40		Target Pass	Target 40											

development certificate issued, for the proposed development, that BASIX commitments be complied with.		n granneu, or compryn	
Water Commitments	Show on DA plans	Show on CC/CDC plans & specs	Certifie check
Fixtures			
The applicant must install showerheads with a minimum rating of 3 star (> 4.5 but <= 6 L/min) in all showers in the development.		~	5
The applicant must install a toilet flushing system with a minimum rating of 4 star in each toilet in the development.		4	5
The applicant must install taps with a minimum rating of 4 star in the kitchen in the development.		۲	
The applicant must install basin taps with a minimum rating of 4 star in each bathroom in the development.		*	
Alternative water			
Rainwater tank			
The applicant must install a rainwater tank of at least 3000 litres on the site. This rainwater tank must meet, and be installed in accordance with, the requirements of all applicable regulatory authorities.	1	~	5
The applicant must configure the rainwater tank to collect rain runoff from at least 121 square metres of the roof area of the development (excluding the area of the roof which drains to any stormwater tank or private dam).		~	5
The applicant must connect the rainwater tank to:			
all toilets in the development		٢	5
 the cold water tap that supplies each clothes washer in the development 		`	<
 at least one outdoor tap in the development (Note: NSW Health does not recommend that rainwater be used for human consumption in areas with potable water supply.) 		<	5

. . .

Department of Planning www.basix.nsw.gov.au Version: 6.23 / CASUARINA_2_16_2 Certificate No.: 489529S Wednesday, 26 June 2013

BASIX

page 3/7

BASIX Department of Planning www.basix.nsw.gov.au Version: 6.23 / CASUARINA 2 16 2	Ficorrand wall construction	The applicant must construct the floors and walls of the dwelling in accordance with the specifications listed in the table below	The applicant must construct the development in accordance with all thermal performance specifications set out in the Assessor Certificate, and in accordance with those aspects of the development application or application for a complying development certificate which were used to calculate those specifications.	The applicant must show on the plans accompanying the development application for the proposed development, all matters which the Assessor Certificate requires to be shown on those plans. Those plans must bear a stamp of endorsement from the Accredited Assessor to certify that this is the case. The applicant must show on the plans accompanying the application for a construction certificate (or complying development certificate, if applicable), all thermal performance specifications set out in the Assessor Certificate, and all aspects of the proposed development which were used to calculate those specifications.	The details of the proposed development on the Assessor Certificate must be consistent with the details shown in this BASIX certificate, including the Cooling and Heating loads shown on the front page of this certificate.	The Assessor Certificate must have been issued by an Accredited Assessor in accordance with the Thermal Comfort Protocol.	The applicant must attach the certificate referred to under "Assessor Details" on the front page of this BASIX certificate (the "Assessor Certificate") to the development application and construction certificate application for the proposed development (or, if the applicant is applying for a complying development certificate for the proposed development, to that application). The applicant must also attach the Assessor Certificate to the application for an occupation certificate for the proposed development.	Simulation Method	men Thermal Comfort Commitments 中国語
2 16 2 Certificate No - 4805200	All or part of floor area square metres	specifications listed in the table below.	nce specifications set out in the Assessor plication for a complying development certificat	he proposed development, all matters which th imp of endorsement from the Accredited anying the application for a construction specifications set out in the Assessor those specifications.	nt with the details shown in this BASIX ificate.	ance with the Thermal Comfort Protocol.	Int page of this BASIX certificate (the "Assessor he proposed development (or, if the applicant is application). The applicant must also attach the velopment.		
		<							Show on DA plans
		<	1						Show on CC/CDC plans & specs
		5	5						Certifier check

Ige 5/7

BACIN				The	The	The defir	The	Other	The	The	
				applicant must install a fixe	applicant must install a fixe	The applicant must construct e definitions.	applicant must install a ga	1er	applicant must install a wir	applicant must install a wir	Energy Commitments
				d indoor or sheltered cloth	d outdoor clothes drying lir	ach refrigerator space in th	s cooktop & electric oven in		dow and/or skylight in 7 ba	dow and/or skylight in the I	
				The applicant must install a fixed indoor or sheltered clothes drying line as part of the development.	The applicant must install a fixed outdoor clothes drying line as part of the development.	The applicant must construct each refrigerator space in the development so that it is "well ventilated", as defined in the BASI definitions.	The applicant must install a gas cooktop & electric oven in the kitchen of the dwelling.		The applicant must install a window and/or skylight in 7 bathroom(s)/toilet(s) in the development for natural lighting.	The applicant must install a window and/or skylight in the kitchen of the dwelling for natural lighting.	
				F		ed", as defined in th			or natural lighting.	ġ	
						e BASIX					
									۲	<	Show on DA plans
				~	۲	1	<		<	<	Show on CC/CDC plans & specs
	-								5	~	Certifier check

BASIX Depar	Commitment final) for the	Commitment certificate / c	Commitment	In these com	Legend
Department of Planning	Commitments identified with a rin the " final) for the development may be issued.	s identified with a tomplying developm	t application is to be	mitments, "applica	
www.basix.nsw.gov.au	in the "Certifier check" c be issued.	Commitments identified with a right in the "Show on CC/CDC plans and specs" certificate / complying development certificate for the proposed development.	Commitments identified with a \checkmark in the "Show on DA plans" column mudevelopment application is to be lodged for the proposed development).	In these commitments, "applicant" means the person carrying out the development.	
Version: 6.23 / CASUARINA_2_16_2	olumn must be certified by a certifying a	C plans and specs" column must be shor sed development.	Is" column must be shown on the plans a evelopment).	ing out the development.	
Certificate No: 489529S	uthority as having	wn in the plans a	accompanying th		
): 489529S	g been fulfilled, b	und specifications	le development a		
Wednesday, 26 June 2013	Commitments identified with a 🖌 in the "Certifier check" column must be certified by a certifying authority as having been fulfilled, before a final occupation certificate(either interim or final) for the development may be issued.	Commitments identified with a \checkmark in the "Show on CC/CDC plans and specs" column must be shown in the plans and specifications accompanying the application for a construction certificate / complying development certificate for the proposed development.	Commitments identified with a \checkmark in the "Show on DA plans" column must be shown on the plans accompanying the development application for the proposed development (if a development application is to be lodged for the proposed development).		
page 7/7	Or				

GEOTECHNICAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICY FOR PITTWATER FORM NO. 2 - PART B - To be submitted with detailed design for Construction Certificate

PART B Declaration made by Geotechnical Engineer or Engineering Geologist and/or Coastal Engineer (where applicable) in relation to the incorporation of the Geotechnical issues into the project design

, Ray Blinman	on behalf of Douglas Partners (DP)
(insert name)	(trading or company name)
on this the 23 1 13	5
(date)	

stal Engineer as defined by the Geotechnical Risk certify that I am a Geotechnical Engineer or Engi Management Policy for Pittwater - 2099 and I am authorised by the above organisation/company to issue this document and to certify that the organisation/company has a current professional indemnity policy of at least \$2million. I also certify that have reviewed the design plans and structural design plans for the Construction Certificate Stage and that Jam satisfied that: DP

Please mark appropriate box

DPis



the structural design meets the recommendations as set out in the Geotechnical Report or any revision thereto.

the structural design has considered the requirements set out in the Geotechnical Report for Excavation and Landfill both for the excavation/construction phase and the final installation in accordance with Clause 3.2 (b)(iv) of the Geotechnical Risk Management Policy.

Geotechnical Report Details:

Report Title: Report on Geotechnical Investigation 1015 Barrenjoeg Road Palm Beech Pr Report Date: 13/3/2008 391A Author: F. Macaregor Company/Organisation

Documentation which relates to or is relied upon in report preparation:

1001, 1200, 1201, 1500, 1600, 1601 (Rev B) Forgo Ptures SN 7865; 50+054 (A. Plans - Watter Barda Design tong Ninnes

I am also aware that Pittwater Council relies on the processes covered by the Geotechnical Risk Management Policy, including this certification as the basis for ensuring that the geotechnical risk management aspects of the proposed development have been adequately addressed to achieve an "Acceptable Risk Management" level for the life of the structure taken as at least 100 years unless otherwise stated and justified.

Policy of Operations and Procedures	Council Policy – No 178	Page 23
		Issued by DM Certifiers P/L BPB 1869
Company	DUGLAS PARTNERS P/L	2014/01708
Membership No.	817088	Approved Construction Certificate
Runo	ssional Status CPEng	This plan/document forms part of the
Signature	(BLiO	

....





Ref No: 19017 **Job No: SN7865**

3 February 2015

Jonathon Boyd C/- Walter Barda Design Lvl 2, 13-15 Wentworth Ave SYDNEY NSW 2000

Attn: Matthew Mariani

Dear Sir,

NEW RESIDENCE AT 1015 BARRENJOEY RD PALM BEACH Re:

We advise that the structure shown on drawings SN7865 - S0, S1, S2, S3 & S4 has been designed to the following Australian standards:

- AS2870 **Residential footings and slabs**
- AS3600 **Concrete structures**
- AS4100 **Steel structures**
- AS1170 Part 1 Permanent, Imposed and Other Actions .
- AS1170 Part 2 Wind Actions .
- AS1720.1 Timber structures Design methods .

Yours faithfully, FOR & ON BEHALF OF **GEOFF NINNES FONG & PARTNERS P/L**

HADY HENG MIE Aust NPER 2155188 **Structural Engineer**

This plan/document forms part of the Approved Construction Certificate

2014/01708

Issued by DM Certifiers PdL RPB 1869 CONSULTING • STRUCTURAL/CIVIL/AQUATIC

SYDNEY Level 1, 68-70 Crown Street, Woolloomooloo, NSW 2011 Email: sydney@gnfp.com.au Drawings: keiths@gnfp.com.au

• P E R T H Level 2 Cedar House 1321 Hay Street West Perth WA 6005 🕿 (02) 9332 5100 Fax (02) 9331 2963 All WA mail to PO Box 8108, Subiaco East WA 6008 **2** (08) 9321 0159 Email: perth@gnfp.com.au

MELBOURNE Geoff Ninnes Fong & Nixon in Association Office 101, 254 Bay Road, Sandringham VIC 3191 a (03) 9533 1373 Fax (03) 9533 1383 Email: geoff@gcnixon.com.au

G. J. NINNES B.E. (Civil) N.Z., M.Eng.Sc., Dip. Admin., Dip.Env.Stud., M.I.E.Aust. R.P.E.Q. • B. FONG B.E., M.I.E.Aust., C.P. Eng., NPER •

